RELEASE OF DRAINAGE COVENANT
COMES NOW the CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, a municipal corporation (the
“City") effective as of this ___day of February, 2003, and hereby releases that certain
Drainage Covenant filed in the Bernalillo County, New Mexico real estate records on
November 1, 1985, in Book Misc., Pages 25-28 (the “Covenant”), and agrees that the
Covenan:[ shall be of no further force and affect.

City of Albuquerque, a
municipal corporation

By:
Its:

/7

4
27

EEL
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

} sS.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

| hereby certify that the above Release of Covenant was acknowledged before

me by« 'ﬂz’ gd%. ( E_ﬁ“;ggg \ (Lﬁ, &U"BM S for the City of
Albuquerquea muiicipal corporation orf the K day of February, 2003.

.J/L‘l 6(./ 0©~ > A ;Cguw

otary Public

My Commission expires: __[LLML
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MYERS, OLIVER & PRICE, P.C.
S 1401 Central Ave. NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104

(505) 247-9080
e-mail: jam@moplaw.com

TELECOPY COVER SHEET

DATE SENT: February 19, 2003

TO: Bill Ellis, Esq. TELECOPIER NUMBER: _213-896-6600
David B. Nealey TELECOPIER NUMBER _949-833-3755
Nicholas S. Patin TELECOPIER NUMBER 949-833-3759
Fred Aguirre TELECOPIER NUMBER 924-3864

FROM: John A. Myers, Esa.
TELECOPY NO: (505) 247-9108 CLIENT/MATTER NO. 7436.00

ENCLOSURE:
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES SENT INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 21

COMMENTS:

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This facsimile transmission and any documents or other instruments accompanying it may contain
confidential information belonging to Myers, Oliver & Price, or any of its clients, all of which are protected
by the attorney-client privilege. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If you have inadvertently received this transmission in error, or otherwise, and are not the
intended recipient, please take notice that any disclosure, copying, distributing, communicating or other
action on your part in reliance upon, or otherwise involving any party of this transmission, is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify Myers, Oliver & Price

by telephone to arrange for the return of all documents and other instruments accompanying this
transmission.
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MYERS, OLIVER & PRICE, P.C.
LAWYERS
1401 CENTRAL AVENUE, N.W.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87104

JOHN A. MYERS TELEPHONE
SCOTT OLIVER* (505)247-9080
CHARLES P. PRICE ill

KEVIN J. McCREADY FACSIMILE
HOPE MEAD WYNN (505)247-9109
*ALSO LICENSED IN TEXAS e-mail: jmyers@moplaw.com

February 19, 2003

Telefaxed: 924-3864

Fred Aguirre, City Engineer

City of Albuquerque

600 2™ Street, NW

Plaza del Sol Building, 2" Floor
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Drainage Covenant/Broadbent Business Park

Dear Fred:

Thank you for investigating the status of the drainage facilities at the Broadbent
Business Park which led to the granting of a drainage covenant. It is my understanding
that the compacted fill was required along the north bank of the Menaul School channel
and the east bank of the Menaul School pond to avoid the necessity of constructing a
retaining wall on the then undeveloped portions of this property. These properties are
now fully developed, and it is our understanding that there is no longer any necessity for
maintaining this filled area. Therefore, it is our understanding that the Drainage
Covenant recorded on November 1, 1985, can be released. We request that you do so.

Enclosed is a simple release of covenant. Please call if you have questions.

Thank you for your help.
Very truly yours,
MYERS, OLIVER & PRICE, P.C.
By:
John vers
JAM:kla

cc:  Bill Ellis, Esq. (Telefaxed: 213-896-6600)
David B. Nealey (Telefaxed: 949-833-37595)
Nicholas S. Patin (Telefaxed: 949-833-37595)

H\Patin, Nicholas\JAM\Letlers\aguirreltr.doc
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MYERS, OLIVER & PRICE, P.C.
1401 Central Ave. NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104
(505) 247-9080

e-mail: jam@moplaw.com

TELECOPY COVER SHEET

DATE SENT: February 7, 2003

TO: Fred Aquirre TELECOPIER NUMBER: 024-3864

TELECOPIER NUMBER

TELECOPIER NUMBER

- R o L A

FROM: John A. Myers, Esq.

TELECOPY NO:  (5035) 247-8109 CLIENT/MATTER NO. 7436.0

ENCLOSURE:

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES SENT INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 6

COMMENTS:

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This facsimile transmission and any documents or other instruments accompanying it may contain
confidential information belehging to Myers; Oliver & Price, or any of its clients, all of which are protected
by the attorney-client privilege. The inforlrmation is intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If you have inadvertently rgceived this transmission in error, or otherwise, and are not the
intended recipient, pleaée take notice thqt any disclosure, copying, distributing, communicating or other
action on your part in reliance upon, or otherwise involving any party of this transmission, Is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify Myers, Oliver & Price
by telephone to arrange for the return of all documents and other instruments accompanying this
transmission.
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MYERS, OLIVER & PRICE, P.C.

LAWYERS
1401 CENTRAL AVENUE, N.W.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87104

JOHN A. MYERS TELEPHONE
SCOTT OLIVER” (505)247-9080
CHARLES P. PRICE [

KEVIN J. McCREADY FACSIMILE
HOPE MEAD WYNN (505)247-9109
*ALSO LICENSED IN TEXAS e-mail: jmyers@moplaw.com

February 7, 2003

VIA FACSIMILE 924-3864

Fred Aquirre, City Engineer

City of Albuquerque

Plaza del Sol Building, Suite 720
600 2nd Street, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Drainage Covenants/Broadbent Business Park

Dear Fred:

This office represents Bedrock Foundation, L.L.C. (“"Bedrock”), the contract purchaser of
portions of the Broadbent Business Park. The portions of the property being purchased are
encumbered with a Drainage Covenant, a copy of which attached. The Drainage Covenant
requires the construction and/or maintenance of compacted fill on the north bank of the Menaul
School Channel and on the east bank of the Menaul Schoo! Pond.

Prior to committing to the purchase of this property, Bedrock desires confirmation from
the City that no defaults exist pursuant to the Drainage Covenant. Alternatively, please advise
us if drainage improvements subsequent to the date of the Drainage Covenant have obviated
the need for this covenant. If so, we will make arrangements to have it released.

Please call if you need additional information. Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Myers, Oliver & Price, P.C.

By:
Johr} SrMyers
JAM/ck
Enclosure
CC: Bill Ellis, Esq. (via facsimile 213-896-6600)
David B. Nealey (via facsimiie 949-833-3755)
Nicholas S. Patin (via facsimile 949-833-3755)

H \Patin, Nicholas\JAM\L elters\Ltr o Fred Aquirre.doc
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DRAINAGE COVENANT

THIS COVENANT mado this day of Qﬂ@jfﬁlﬁ_ﬁ,_
lﬂBSr} by and between the City of A yguarguae, a munic COLPO~

ratlon (City), and Brandbnnt Development Company Iﬂvner, which
term includes succesz0rs and assignsl).

RECITAL
ALY - The ‘Owner is owner of certain real property located at
iy s nTTTI 2 270), 2715, and 2725 Broadbent Parkway, NE, in Albuquerquc, Ncw

:'.;"."T'- E "',':":'5 . : Mexico (the Property), and more partizularly described as follows:
a -.lu ‘l::'i-—:- .l.- - .——-r .LT.-
ﬁract C~3 ©of tho lands of Monaul School, Inc.

That pursuant to Clty erdinences, requlations, and other
applicable laws, the Owner is required to install and/or maintain
certoin Drainage Facilitiea (hereinafter defined) on the Property,
and the parties wish to provide for an ajgreement as to the obliga-
tions and responsibilitics for same.

- - iy = ----..- L R N L e T -.—'

T | DESCRIPTION OF FACILITIES

X : :_-;'.-_L__:.. .—
e Tho following facilitics [the "Drainagc Facilities") are
to ba constructed and/or maintained by tha Ownert

_.'::;'F.':'_L'_".'"T"":'T":’fi' " Approximataoly 1,394 yd? of compacted £{1l along thc
S north bank of thu Monaul ¢+ BEchooc)l Channal betwean
v e e e e - Broadbont Parkway, NE, and the Monaul School Pond, and

T R R EE B LTI loss than 500 yd? of £{11 on thes eart bank ¢f the Menaul

I

Tl e e School Pond, both in the general vicinity of the exiit-

ing drainage outfall structure at the porthwesterly
~tarminus of ths Monavl School Channal, -

]

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE PACILITIES

LR Tha Owner ahall construct tho Drainage Facilitios in-
ety - scCordanca with standards, plans, and spacificationo prescribed

-k " - T e —

Y : and approved by tho City,

- MAINTENANCE OF FACILITIES

D DU TPPAFTEY

' Tha JOvnar .shall, -at his cost In accordance with the
atandards, plans, =nd gspeclfications  prascribed Dby tha City,
maintain the Drainage Facilities. : The City shall hava tho right
to enter periodically upon the Property to Ainspect the Dralilnaqa

" Facllities, .
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FAIIURE TQ COMPLY AND LYEN

In tha eveai that the Owner shall fail to construct thae
Drainaga Facilities:' in accordance with standarde, plans, and
specificationa prescribed and approvod by the City or ‘fail to
adaquately maintain the Drainage Facilities, the City shall give
the Owner notice in writing te construct, correct, or maintain the
Drainage Facilitieas, and {f tho Owncr folls to comply tharuwith
within thirty (30} days, the City may enter upon the Proparty to
perform tho nccessary construction or maintenance, The cost of
the City'a performing such conscruction ar maintenancs shall be
paid by tho Owner. 1In thes event the Ownar falls to pay said cost

wishia thirey (30) Cays after baing bLilled [or samu, Lia Clty wmay
file & lien againat the Praparty.

. LIABILITY L

' The City ahall pnot he lfablas for any damoges to the
Owner resulting from its construction, modification, or mainte-

Nanve aZ the Sralnage Fazilitic:.,

NOTICE

Tho written noctice providad for herain ohall bo accom~
plished by mafiling samo to:

Broadbent Devolopnent ANy

2651-J Pan Amorican Fraavay,
Albuguergque, New Mexico 87107

RE

addcess by giving written
to the City
Naw

The Owner may clunqu” said
cortified mail, return raceipt requested,

City Uall, at 505 HMarquatte Stroet, Albuqguerqus,
Haxico 87103, - S -

notice,

INDEMNIFY AND uom HARMLESS - : , "+ - =
The Ownar lqruel to defend, indemnity, lnd hold harmless
the City, its officials, agenta, and employecos from and agalact
any -and all claims, actions, suits,. ox proceadings of any Xxind
brought against said parties for or on account of any matter
£xrom tha DOrainage Facilitlea.provided .for . herein or tha

Ownor'zs failura to construct;. maintain, or mdif.y the Drninngn
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The obligation of the Ownec set Forth herein shall be

binding upon the Owner, his bheirs, apnd assignzs, and the property
of the Owner as described harein pnd will run with said property
until released by tha City,

. )

RECOMMEND . By: "‘{
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ACKBONLEDGEMERTS
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)se,

COUNTY OF DERNALILLO }

zhu foregold instrument wasB acknowchd ged beforg mo this
R day ot Khelasoar . 1383, by Richard [
: pier s Locd cle

PN

[Nama of QOfficer) Title)

Broadbent Dovalopmont Company, & .,,_:&_”/ﬂ Jr, .
| [(State of Incorporation)

cn:puut.lnn. on blhllt of said cor oration.
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am. .

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before mne thisa
' dny of » 198__, by

(Hane of Acknowledging partner aor Partners)
on behalf of
& partnerahip,

I T e ¢ Sl b e kel

Notmry Public
My Commiasion Expires: |

m
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)sE.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

The Luiteyoliy Instous acknovlirdAned hefore me Dy
r on this day of

41
L K

o 196__.

o= e el o L] »

Notacy Pudblic .
My Commigaion Expires:

SETATE OF NEW MEXICO ;
| is.
COUNTY OF BERXNALILLO )

M ihe tnrtgol g strument was lcknnwl ed hefgre
, 1965, by

Chlef hdnLJ{ltrlttv. Officer o! the 01ty of Albugverqua, munlci
\PnllﬁplPﬂlltIOﬂf on bahalf of sgl{d corporation.
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RELEASE OF DRAINAGE COVENANT
COMES NOW the CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, a municipal corporation (the
“City”) effective as of this ____ day of February, 2003, and hereby releases that certain
Drainage Covenant filed in the Bernalillo County, New Mexico real estate records on
November 1. 1985, in Book Misc., Pages 25-28 (the “Covenant”), and agrees that the

Covenant shall be of no further force and affect.

City of Albuquerque, a
municipal corporation

By: /!
its: A, | Fz7. 564, .-
Vo
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) i

) SS.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

| hereby certify that the above Release of Covenant was acknowledged before
me by . ’rzb, m{%. ( z'ﬁi;( (NG (", Encgnde  for the City of
Albuguerquea muicipal corporation orf the j__t}‘day of February, 2003.
AV
7 \Y .’ LA 17<} (:(--W:Cét_b‘-‘"
otary Public

My Commission expires: [1-15- 201 )3 \%
H\Patin. Nicholas\JAM\Legal Docs\RELEASE OF DRAINAGE COVENANT .doc WM / %
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PROJECT TITLE: M’&W@( ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: ﬁ-z54 D b4

Ty
DRB #: KPC #£: WORK ORDER ¢#: ;

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ZLCsLS A% B "Cl E D% BoUpRas AU sens MJ’(/&;'?.
it
CITY ADDRESS: 23495’ BA AUAER O PRI AL E. . CFTY

ENGINEERING FIRM: K/ﬁ CONTACT :

ADDRESS:: ~ PHONE -
OWNER: --7 CONTACT: -
ADDRESS : PHONE : -
ARCHITECT: /(/ﬁ CONTACT :
ADDRESS : PHONE :
. SURVEYOR: _/DREES S ey Ey Ane QW/%VZ CONTACT: _ WA . A4S 75/%?
ADDRESS:: 727’560’ AL A PHONE : 220-72/3

CONTRACTOR: Ww/e R yiEstin7 ZHE - contact: A /%4/65}/ /@LEA/Q,
ADDRESS: /2306 JECHs JTm ALK ST ppone:. B9 T7-5/ 0

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAK

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
___ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
—— PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

— CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN — S. DEV, PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

_ GRADING PLAN — 5. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN —_ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_ ENGIREER'S CERTIFICATION — FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

1__/_ OTHER ﬁzwgwﬁméeﬁﬁcvw rommmon

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: R‘l‘ﬁ}hﬁmtﬂ @9% Y APPROVAL
L—"YES DING PERMIgEtB?Rgm
NO

T APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

— DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
- SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATION
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CITY OF

Albuguerque

March 11,1998

Jim Torres

Torres Surveying

.P.O. Box 478
Tijeras, New Mexico 87059

RE: PAVING @ BROADBENT BUSINESS PARK PARCELS A,B,C,AND D (H15-D1)
SURVEYORS STAMP DATED 3/9/98

Dear Mr. Torres:

Based on the information provided on your March 10,1998 sibp-ital, the ahove referenced sites
are approved for Paving. ‘

Please be advised that upon completion of the project, Surveyors Certification will be required.
It I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

Harry Kolenc, Armour Pavement Inc. ,
{ File ) »&/Jao/ Waﬂ%‘x

Bernie J. Montoya CE
Assoclate engineer

Good for You, Albuquerque!




BROADBENT BUSINESS PARK

2800 PAN AMERICAN NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
MARCH, 1998

=ECEIVIE
MAR 101998
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION:
—— S e LAl IUN.

I, JOHN B. TORRES, NEW MEXICO REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR NO. 3221, LICENSED AND REGISTERED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY MADE AN ON-SITE FIELD INSPECTION

OF THE SUBJECT SITE PRIOR TO THE ATTACHED LISTED ASPHALT
PAVED SECTION REPAIR AREA(S), AND I ALSO HEREBY STATE THAT
I WILL PROVIDE A FINAL FIELD INSPECTION AND CERTIFICATION
OF SAID LISTED REPAIR AREA'S UPON COMPLETION, AND THAT THE
SAME IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF.

Prtad 20 :
JOH ,E TORRESF' N-M-R-P-L-S- NO- 3221

DATE : ZZLZMé 7 , 1978
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BROADBENT BUSINESS PARK

MAP LOCATION | DIMENSION [5q. FEET
1 17 x 11 187
22 x12 264
15 x 13 | 195
5x10 50
14 x 10 140
7 x8 56
1x5 5
2 1 x 30 30
3 Sx14 70
1 x 22 22
4 5x3 15
13x5 65
S 5x3 15
3 x 1 | 3
6 14 x5 70
1x6 6
7 x1 7
7 10x6 60
8 2x18 36
9 21 x 8 168
10 34 X 6 204
11 35 x21/2 87 1/2
1T x 11 11
12 11/2 x 22 33
13 6 x4 24
14 6x 10 60
68 x 1 68
15 4 x 24 96
42 X 1 42
16 8x5 40
17 38 x 1 38
18 22 x21/2 55
19 1x 12 12
20 5x5 25
21 44 x 1 44
22 10 x 1 10
23 1 x 39 39
24 40x 1 1/2 60
25 1x 26 26
26 4 x18 72
27 4 x 15 60
28 16 x 7 112
29 5x5 25
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BROADBENT BUSINESS PARK

30 1 x20 20
31 1x15 15
32 30 x 1 30
33 130 x 2 260
34 7 x4 28
7 x1 7
35 3 x 14 42
36 20 x 1 20
37 29 X 6 174
38 3 x 24 12
39 4x9 36
40 18 x 2 36
41 30 x 1 30
42 12 x 45 540
43 150 x 1 150
44 12 x 1 12
45 45 x 1 45
9x9 81
46 6 x 27 162
27 x 1 27
47 9 x 30 2170
48 21 x 1 21
49 6x6 36
50 18x 9 162
51 40 x 4 160
52 3x3 9
53 2X2 4
54 3x3 9
55 21 x 4 84
56 6x15 S0
57 15 x4 60
58 3x18 54
59 80 x 6 480
60 60 x 4 240
61 6x15 90
62 21 x 6 126
63 15 x 15 225
64 9x1 9
65 2X2 4
66 18 x 4 712
67 60 x 4 240
68 30 x 20 600
69 4 x 4 16
TOTAL 7555.5

Page 2
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PROJECT TITLE: é/@wf AOINESS ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE ¢: 5/ P17

DRB #: /AR EPC £: WORK ORDER #£:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: /ARCEL “C-/", S NARABAT ALISHESS 054 S U0/ 10 S0, Accessm )
CITY ADDRESS: _ ZED  SLOUNENT A ZRENAY L. Al E -
LENS T, J AL DEZ. L L. L=
ENGINEERIRG FIRM: <c==ne<C 0 Mo LE2 ANE = <

- CONTACT: AIE . ROODC/ LA "
LEVECOPTNT COMS UL TAN T

ADDRESS: /2800 Sy T2l ME ., C¥ EV/Z3 PRONE: 29 -D3 20

: WA LD S CCEL5EA |
OWNER: /ﬁ& WM é‘/ASSOC/ji(?ES’ CONTACT: UK. AAMARD M CCEE4RY

CIROAERTY MER. _
( ADDRESS: ///C /EwSselanM AL E - c/7}/5'7//0 PHONE : 2%‘57//

ARCHITECT : /&4523 CONTACT »

ADDRESS : PHONE :
- SURVEYOR: _ ZKREES SCVEAG CO. CONTACT: K. N 70L£45S
ADDRESS: /ATERAS , K, M. PRONE: _E20 -72/3
CONTRACTOR: _ AL BAVEAN T, ZA/C  comtact: AAAek LEAC
ADDRESS : ZLN2 ST AWML Ty PHONE: O 77 -/ TC EX7. //

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT
L DRAINAGE PLAN

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRAS G@@Eﬁ@%ﬂ S. DEV. PLAR FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

— 5. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
— SECTOR PLAR APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PR?SIGH MEETIKG: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES

— GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

. KO ___((PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

___ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
____ SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATION
____ OTHER | (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: €25 -S/- 7’5/
8Y:  (oepeee 7 Loaoe/sue?

o

P

Lk



CITY OF

Albuqguerque

Apnl 1,1998

Levi J. Valdez
George T. Rodriguez Development Consultant

12800 San Juan NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

RE: GRADING/PAVING PLAN FOR PARCEL “C-1" BROADBENT BUSINESS PARK
SUBDIVISION (H15-D1) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 3/27/98 ACCESS ROAD

Dear Mr. Valdez:

Based on the information provided on your April 1,1998 submittal, the above referenced site is
approved for Grading/Paving Permit.

Please be advised that after the construction 1s completed, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

Harry Kolenc
(File ) @ﬂ://waﬂé‘
| Bernie J. Montoya

Associate Engineer

Good for You, Albuquerque!




PROJECT TITLE: é/@w &‘f//l/fﬁf ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE ¢: //‘/52 2N

DRB #: /SRR

EPC #: WORK ORDER ¢#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: AAKCEL “C-/ %y A LNALAA AISH/ESS 2 LN /(S0
CITY ADDRESS: _ ZEOD  JKLOLIBENT 720 WY BRI up. A.E .

CEEV/ T, AL DEZ2.. A2 & XL
e ’/ L EC_ A7

A CONTACT: /L. RDD2E/ LA
LEVELOMENT COSULTEN T

ADDRESS: /2800 S&p/ TULKY M E -, C¥ EY/Z3 PHONE: 2.9Z-03 20

ENGINEERIRG FIRM:

. AAOMARD N SCLEA . .
(S%WgER: /P/Qf;’: wggg&f gASSOC//a;ES CONTACT: UK. AANARDACCKELLY
RDAERTY MER.

ADDRESS: ///C /B rstianms AE- “77s/0 PHONE: =2/

ARCHITECT : /Vé CONTACT :

ADDRESS:

PHONE :
SURVEYOR: _ZKEES SCVENG. L0 CONTACT: AR I TOBLES
ADDRESS: /XTERAS , K, . PEONE: ‘20 -72/3
CONTRACTOR: _ ANV SAVEAA T, ZA/C CONTACT: ALY &Z_ EALZ
ADDRESS : ZA2 ST KWL /Y PHONE: O T7-8/FC EX7. //

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT
L DRAINAGE PLAN

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

—— PRELIMIRARY PLAT APPROVAL

— 5. DEV. PLAR FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

—— . 5. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ERGIREER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_ OTHER — N C\ /7 [ pemm ____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
S\ JA = '

____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
e - APR 01 1998 ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES

GRAD oV
< HYDROLOGY SECTION KADING PERMIT APPROVAL

- (/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED

PRE-DESIGR li

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATION

___OTHER ___ (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: &-5-S/- ‘?((

BY : — LR . Lo0e/ 2




CITY OF

Albuquerque

April 1,1998

Levi J. Valdez
George T. Rodriguez Development Consultant

12800 San Juan NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

RE: GRADING/PAVING PLAN FOR PARCEL “C-1" BROADBENT BUSINESS PARK
SUBDIVISION (H15-D1) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 3/27/98

Dear Mr. Valdez:

Based on the information provided on your April 1,1998 submittal, the above referenced site is
approved for Grading/Paving Permit.

Please be advised that after the construction is completed, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

H l
B B 1

Bernie J. Montoya CE
Associate Engineer

Good for You, Albuquerque!




PROJECT 'l;ITLE*:: é/@@ﬂf AIANESS

DRB £: /AR EPC #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: /AR A" ACHA L

ENGINEERING FIRM: =<

ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE ¢: ~Z7/5 /0]

WORK ORDER #:

LUINESS 244 SO/ S
CITY ADDRESS: __ ZED  BLONENT 720K WY R UD. fL.E -

LEV) T JALHEZ, L E.

- UMK G LETT_
LEVECOPUTNT7 CO UL TAX 7

. MK C.
CONTACT: /(/25/6 - LD /GLA=C

ADDRESS: /2800 S&n/ JU/M ME -, C7Y EV/Z3 PRONE: Z2.9#-D3Z0

ME. HOWARD H/CCLEARY

OWNER: _ CAlW/Er & FASSO/KTES contact: UK. AOARD H<CLE4RY

(FROAERTY AMER.

ADDRESS: ///C SBwsstianu ALE . <77su0 PHONE: &=/

ARCHITECT s /Vé CONTACT s

ADDRESS:

PHONE :

. SURVEYOR: _ ZKEES SCIAVEWANG C0. CoNTACT: MK. VN TOLES

ADDRESS: /ATERAS , K, M. PHONE: _‘F20 -72/3
CONTRACTOR: &Mf SAVEAAN T, ZX/C  CONTACT: /%‘%’KZ &4 SR
ADDRESS : ZL2 ST MWL ciTY PHONE: O 77 —H 70 &7 //

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

___ DRAINAGE REPORT

L~ DRAINAGE PLAN

____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
____ GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGIREER'S CERTIFICATION
OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETLE

_,433 EGCENVIE
Ko APR 01 1998
~______ COPY PROVIT -

HYDROLOGY SECTION

DATE SUBMITTED: 473“3/"‘ ?{
BY: _@@6 /- Lape/sqE2.

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

. "

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAR FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

__(( PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATION

OTHER | (SPECIFY)



CITY OF

Albuquerque

April 1,1998

Levi J. Valdez

George T. Rodriguez Development Consultant
12800 San Juan NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

RE: GRADING/PAVING PLAN FOR PARCEL “A” BROADBENT BUSINESS PARK
SUBDIVISION (H15-D1) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 3/27/98

Dear Mr. Valdez:

Based on the information provided on your April 1,1998 submittal, the above referenced site is
approved for Grading/Paving Permit.

Please be advised that after the construction is completed, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely
Harry Kolenc
CFile> é%z‘ Yzl
Bernie J. Montoya CE

Associate Engineer

Good for You, Albuquerque!




